ZPS40 , 40D/T & 60 Handbook               Part Number 17164
Input Parameters
RATED INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE 100 - 240V AC
INPUT FREQUENCY 47- 63Hz
RATED INPUT CURRENT 1.5A
INRUSH CURRENT (132/264VAC) 25/50 (COLD START)
Outputs
Output Limitations

Dangerous voltages present within the power supply. The proffesional installer must protect service
personnel from inadvertant contact with these dangerous voltages in the end equipment.
Safety Class of Protection
These products are designed for the following parameters : Material Group IIIa, Pollution Degree 2,
Overvoltage Category II, Class II, Indoor use as part of an overall  equipment such that the product is
accessible to service engineers only.
Important safety instructions
Models
Model Output Voltage (V) Output Current (A)
ZPS40-3 3.3 6.0
ZPS60-3 3.3 8.0
ZPS40-5 5.0 6.0
ZPS60-5 5.0 8.0
ZPS40-9 9.0 4.45
ZPS60-9 9.0 6.67
ZPS40-12 12.0 3.34
ZPS60-12 12.0 5.0
ZPS40-15 15.0 2.67
ZPS60-15 15.0 4.0
ZPS40-24 24.0 1.67
ZPS60-24 24.0 2.5
ZPS40-28 28.0 1.43
ZPS60-28 28.0 2.14
ZPS40-30 30.0 1.33
ZPS60-30 30.0 2.0
ZPS40-36 36.0 1.11
ZPS60-36 36.0 1.67
ZPS40-48 48.0 0.834
ZPS60-48 48.0 1.25
ZPD40-512 +5.0 3.2
+12.0 2.0
ZPD40-524 +5.0 3.2
+24.0 1.0